

BY: Senator Frosh

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 160, AS AMENDED

(First Reading File Bill - Committee Reprint)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 45, in Committee Amendment No. 68, under:

Heading: SECRETARY'S OFFICE

Program: 29.01.01.02

Entitled: Operating Grants-In-Aid

In line 7, after "otherwise" insert ". Further provided that no portion of these funds may be used for the development or construction of parking lots for a football stadium in Prince George's County".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

In Committee Amendment No. 72, under:

Heading: DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

Program: 29.01.04.01

Entitled: Debt Service Requirements

On page 47, in lines 4 and 12, in each instance, strike "\$70.5" and substitute "\$48.0".

On page 48, in line 20, strike "\$31.2" and substitute "\$8.7"; and strike beginning with ", or" in line 32 down through "1." in line 35 and substitute ". Further provided that no portion of these funds may be used for the development or construction of parking lots.".

(Over)

On page 49, strike line 37 in its entirety.

On page 50, in line 2, strike “\$73.0” and substitute “\$50.5”; in the same line, strike “\$58.0” and substitute “\$35.5”; and in line 11, strike “\$73” and substitute “\$50.5”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 203, in Supplemental Budget No. 1 - Fiscal Year 1997, under:

Heading: SECRETARY’S OFFICE

Program: 29.01.01.02

Entitled: Operating Grants-In-Aid

Strike in their entirety lines 3 through 27, inclusive.